INTRODUCTION FEATURES
Low Dropout Voltage 150mV@150mA
Low Quiescent Current 5μA
High Ripple Rejection 65dB@1kHz
Excellent Line and Load Transient Response
Operating Voltage 2.0V 7.0V
Output Voltage 1.2 ~ 5.0V
High Accuracy Typ.

Radio control systems
Battery-Powered Equipment
BLOCK DIAGRAM ORDER INFORMATION
DESIGNATOR SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
A Standard
B With Shutdown Function
Integer
M/MA/MC/MY Package:SOT-23-3/5
P/PT Package:SOT-89-3
F Package:DFN1×1-4
Low Consumption Current High PSRR
300mA CMOS Voltage Regulator S-LR6230 Series
LESHAN RADIO COMPANY, LTD.
LR6230
- 2% Accuracy
11 1% Accuracy
The  are a group of positive
voltage regulators manufactured by CMOS
technologies with high ripple rejection, low
power consumption and low dropout
voltage, which can prolong battery life in
portable electronics.
work with low-ESR ceramic capacitors,
reducing the amount of board space
necessary for power applications. The
S-LR6230 series consume less than 0.1uA
shutdown mode and have fast turn-on time
less than 50us.The series are very suitable
for the battery-powered equipments, such
as RF applications and other systems
requiring a quiet voltage source.
 S- LR6230 series
The  LR6230 series  S-
 in
S-Prefix for Automotive And Other Applications
Requirements;
Requiring Unique Site and Control Change
AEC-Q100 Qualified and PPAP
Capable
S-
1/13Ver 2.0
e.g.5.0V=50
Output Voltage
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
PIN CONFIGURATION
SOT-23-3     SOT-23-5 DFN1×1-4      SOT-89-3
PIN NUMBER
PIN NAME FUNCTION SOT-23-3 SOT-89-3
M MA MC MY P PT
1 2 3 3 1 2 VSS Ground